VAT —ImEER

MC-A1D

IN="J") X I~
PARTS LIST

—

PR

L Y

o

PAPS EatAN 211



® TEXICELT

(1)

(9)
(3)
(4)
(5)

WERIEXOEER, RO RLHES « o— FES - a4 - #dk 2 LFHiEEs
7.

HECE d DR S I AT A
WHEmHELT, ZoOMERS A EERBEET,

WEICE MBI LT 0T, RRICIEEWET,

HEETEIZL I ZOBR-TESRRDZEEHHY 2T0T BEFELTEAD L,
THEXEWET,

® NOTICE(Request for Customers)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(5)

In placing an order for parts, be sure to specify the index number in this list,
code number, name of items and the number of parts.

Return of ordered goods cannot be accepted.

Be sure to use the standard parts listed herein as repair parts.

Since orders for parts rush in during the demand season, earlier order are
recommended.

As in some cases forms and dimensions may be different owing to remodeling or
modifications, order parts upon noting the model number.



=

{.'}:'n!'nDCJtD}

H R

B

. FSURIYLIVER - 1
. MU RZYL AR 3
. Fxor—ARE R — 5
L IT =L RV AA—E R 7
NRIL-D A4 —B{&R 11
A—A1)—h/\—FE& ~13

. PHAIZER A TEA-TEBR 15
L2rirYs S@IAFI -

GB100LN-350



v <3 VR

—
—
—

AT 2A




A PSRRI 3 UBEER

& e A B ik i #%
0 116 2101 000 [Svvay Assy 1
| 116 2111 000 |3yvavs—A R Comp 1
2 116 2112 000 |3yiar—2% L. Comp 1
3 M60 0116 000 |Favatrs I
4 | 90W 0815 160 [/—nTyiy— ¢ 8 1
5 |9BT 0800 603 [#'nh M8 X 6 ]
6 | 9BT 0801 403 [K'Lh M8 X 14 5
7 | 9BH 0601 673 |TT#HWE M6 X 16 4
8 | 9BH 0601 473 [7T#H Wb M6 X 14 20
9 | 9NF 0600 033 |79 )b M6 24
10 | 9SW 0800 003 |[/~'#4"H' % ®8 5
11 | 9NT 0800 003 |+vh M8 5
12 | 116 0311 000 |[v74—myk A 1
13 | 116 0312 000 |¥74—74—7 A |
14 | 116 0313 000 |[74=T—h A 1
15 | MO7 0313 001 [¥74—pybaunyky 4
16 | MO7 0314 000 |¥74—uyhtdzn'g 2
17 |9SB 2500 000 |[AF—nik'—L 5/16”" 2
18 [ 9SW 1000 003 [~'#4" % % ¢ 10 4
19 [9NT 1000 003 [+yh M10 4
20 | 90R 1100 000 OV P-11 2
21 | 116 0314 000 |[¥74—uvh B 1
22 | 116 0315 000 |¥74—74—7 B 1
23 | 116 0316 000 [¥74—T—AB |
24 | MO7 0314 010 |¥74—aybtton'i(B) |
25 | 116 0914 000 [Fzvo'bn'— 1
26 | 116 0915 001 |Fzvo'#'AH 2
27 | M25 0420 000 |7Vy7° 2
28 | 116 0911 000 |F=v¥'7L—h 1
29 | 116 0912 000 |Fxvv'==4 A I
30 [ 116 0913 000 [Fxv¥'v—2 B l
31 | 116 0916 000 [t7F4ht"" 1
32 | 9BT 0801 203 [& Wb M8 X 12 1
33 116 0921 000 [F=¥'bn'—C |




B. hS 2RI wiarXVvEE




B. FZ XXy arXVEE

HiE iha—F IR

| 116 0211 001 1'% 1
2 116 0212 000 |F'¥ 15 1
3 116 0213 000 |*+ 25 |
4 116 0214 000 |%'¥ 17 1
5 9RS 1600 005 Aty ULy S-16 |
6 |9RR 3500 005 |Aty7 )4 R-35 3
7 | 9BB 6202 000 |&—nA~"TVsy #6202 3
8 | 90S 1535 0702|4ANy—ib SC-15357 2
9 116 0215 000 [2¢'7 |
10 | 116 0216 000 |¥+¥ 54-18-45 |
11 |111 0215 000 |[#%7 vv= 1
12 | MO7 0313 001 |¥74—ayhagn'y¥ky 6
13 | M66 0233 000 |[~'y2y/ 74 h'% 2
14 | 9SW 1000 003 [+ ¢ 10 3
15 | 9NT 1000 003 [Tk M10 3
16 | 116 0217 002 |33/ 1
17 | 9BB 6204 000 |[K'—nA~'TYY #6204 |
18 | 90S 2047 0702\ Ni—1 SC-20477 1
19 | 9RR 4700 005 |Aty7" )% R-47 3
20 | 116 0219 000 [4v°7 ]
21 | 116 0220 000 |*'¥ 15-34 1
22 | 116 0221 000 |%¥'¥ 17-23 |
23 | 116 0229 000 |#'h'% 12-26 3
24 | M23 0256 000 |[#%7'wva A |
25 | M54 0220 000 |#'H'% |
26 | M66 0233 000 |#'H'% 1
27 | 9BB 6002 000 [K'—n~"TVws #6002 1
28 |9BB 6201 000 [f'—A~"TYy #6201 3
29 | 90R 1100 004 |OV S-11 3
30 | 9SW 1200 003 [~ % b 12 3
31 | 9NT 1200 003 |Fwh M12 3
32 | 9RC 0400 580 [p—7—F=zxv , =RLA |1
33 | 116 0224 000 |63/ 1
34 | 159 0215 000 [%yv7° 2
35 |9BB 6005 000 [F'—A~TIsy #6005 2
36 | 90S 2547 0704|FA N —i TC-25477 2
37 | 116 0222 000 |54 1
38 | 116 0223 000 |*'¥ 31-12 l
39 | 98C 3500 700 |¥—ndayy? ¢ 35-T l




C. Fx 27— XEE




C. Fx o —XE%

WL HH i fa—F A e b {i %
1 116 0102 000 |Fzri—2 Assy ]
2 116 0113 002 |F=zo—2A Comp l
3 116 0114 001 |Fzohn'— |
4 R16 0435 000 [’k |
5 | 9BK 0801 663 |bF/"4 Y4k b M8 X 16 2
6 116 0232 000 |A7"o#yh 10 |
7 | 9RS 1300 005 |Aty7° )4 S-13 1
8 9RC 0410 560 |o—7F =V 56LTRLA | 1
9 116 0226 002 |7¥) 1
10 | 116 0231 000 |A7"whryh 23 1
11 | 116 0228 000 |h7— 47 |
12 | 116 0230 000 |7%'/h7- 1
13 | 9BB 6204 002 [H—n~"TYoy #6204-2RS | 2
14 | 9RS 1900 005 |Aty7 Y 5-19 ]
15 | 9RR 4700 005 |Aty7"Yus' R-47 2
16 | 9SW 0800 003 |~"A4"h'% $ 8 4
17 | 9BH 0802 003 |7THK Wb M8 X 20 4
18 | 8MA 3031 000 |H¥vddn’se—0 1
19 | 9RP 0620 003 |REY 6 1
20 | S66 1401 031 |YAo—a—t"w i
21 | M48 0218 000 |Fxun'Un's 2
22 | 9FW 0600 003 |74 4% ¢ 6 2
23 | 9ST 0201 503 |VVE"w $2X%15 2
24 | 116 1120 000 (#AfFa'hil)y 1




DT> Y- JL—LA

- N)L A AN—EER




D). T2r303%0

JTJL—L - RN)L MHAA—BZ

L5 Al dn =t — Al i 5 B Sl =
1 CEG 0021 530 |z»¥' GB-100LN-350 |
2 9BT 0802 003 |[&'Ab M8 X 20 2
3 | 9NT 0800 003 |Fwh M8 7
4 9SW 0800 003 [~'FH#'4'% b 8 7
5 9FW 0800 003 |b74 4% &8 6
6 116 2211 000 |xzv¥'v7b—A Comp 1
7 | 9BT 0805 003 [ M8 X 50 3
g 116 0412 003 |»~'wsv— Comp |
9 116 2212 000 |A#v}F Comp 1
10 | 116 0422 000 |AZURE A% 2
11 | 9BT 0802 503 |&'ivh M8 X 25 2
12 | 116 0423 000 |A% /ME"Y 1
13 | 9ST 0252 003 |7VEw $2.5%20 2
14 | 116 2246 000 |xvy'v7™—)— 1
15 | 116 0822 000 |7™—!— B-127 1
16 | 9BK 0601 253 |~'R4"wEE Ah M6 X 12 1
17 | MO7 0813 000 |7°=U—AH=xH#"Hh'% |
18 | 9VB 0390 003 |VA'Lh L.B-39 1
19 |[116 0813 000 [FvyavT—A |
20 | 9BB 6201 002 |F'—A~TULY #6201-2RS |
21 | 9RS 1200 005 |At97Vwy 5-12 |
22 | 9RR 3200 005 (At R-32 !
23 116 0814 000 |»~A7" 14X 10 1
24 | M66 0825 000 |7viav7—)— |
25 | 9BT 1204 003 |&Wwh M12 X 40 l
26 | 9SW 1200 003 |~'F4H'% ¢ 12 |
27 | 9NT 1200 003 |+wb M12 |
28 116 2249 000 [~ AbAHT Comp 1
29 | 9BT 0802 003 |&'wh M8 X 20 4
30 | 9SW 0800 003 [~"%#h'% o8 1
31 | S41 0821 000 [~'WpAH= 2
32 | 9FW 0800 003 |74 4" % 8 2
33 | 116 2250 000 |~"Aphn'—zF— 1
34 | 116 2251 000 |~'bphn'— 1
35 | M26 0833 001 [/7 2
36 | M26 0833 030 |Vyiy- 2
37 | 8MA 3237 000 |%vav—¥ ,
38 111 1426 000 |EI¥ 'N'=—2 I
39 | 8MA 0518 000 |An'—# "y Tyl |
40 | BMA 3921 000 | a2t v—4 :




DT - TJL—L4L - X)L bAHN—EFR




DTy JL—L AN H/A—EZ

RINEE  Wdha—k i ik e

41 8MA 0155 000 (YA aFanf=—7
12 | M81 0636 000 [wAR7v—2 T0

43 | W40 5B05 X035%—

41 | W20 THOS8 Doy

45 | B08 0B06 X016/ wh

e — — f—




EANERIL - D4 Y—Ei&




EE\NFRIL - D4 Y—B8{%

g se-F 50 44 B ¥ {ii %
| 116 2241 000 |»~vpi Comp 1
2 116 2242 000 |~vF7b—A Comp 1
3 | G86 0652 000 [~vhiase7” 2
1 116 0617 000 |~v/MAbIvhn47° 1
5 9BT 1010 503 KWk MI10X 105 L
6 | 9SW 1000 003 |~'%i#"H'% M10 1
7 | 9NC 1000 062 |77u-twh M10 !
8 159 0615 000 |H7— 2
9 |9BT 0808 503 |[&'wh M8 X 85 1
10 | 9SW 0800 003 |[/~'#4'H"% ¢ 8 3
11 |9NT 0800 003 |+vh M8 1
12 | 9BT 0802 003 |&'wh M8 % 20 2
13 | 116 2243 000 |2"A%yy7” 1
14 | 116 2244 000 |~oMailagr' o4y 1
15 | 159 0614 010 |»~vMias ity |
16 | M40 0429 000 [a7A/E7aHn"% |
17 | M54 0618 000 |[~hvy'sil's—y |
18 | E22 6016 000 |=vt'La'— Assy 1
19 | M54 0617 000 |ValFyFv—i 1
20 | 116 2248 000 |7vvarv4v— 1
21 | M13 1754 000 |27 |
22 | E13 7001 010 |/FvFin'— 1
23 | 116 2252 000 |Amypid{y— 1
24 | 116 2247 000 |7vyari{v—ik I
25 | 9BK 0802 053 |A"iF" sk vh M8 X 20 2
26 |111 0619 000 |7AYALyF |
27 | 116 2245 000 |7A¥ALyFa—p' |
28 | 9NK 0800 053 |~ v%Fwuh M8 1
29 |9CV 1500 001 |aw~'gZA~" bk 3
30 | G47 1011 000 |74 479 Fv—4 1




F.O—41)—Ah/\—{&




F.O—41)—h/N\—F{&
B HH i ] b= —F i3 50 40 B Holk e

| 116 0511 000 |u—4)=7L—A |
2 | 9BT 0804 503 [&Kh M8 X 45 1
3 | 9BT 0805 003 | wh M8 X 50 |
4 | 9SW 0800 003 [~'%#'h'4 ¢ 8 2
5 | 9NT 0800 003 [Fwh M8 2
6 116 0512 001 |[o—#)—hn'— AR |
7 116 0513 001 |o—4Y—hn~'— AL 1
8 | 9BK 0601 263 |EFARH %K Vb M6 X 12 2
9 116 0514 000 |7 %A= 2
10 | M26 0833 000 |/7° 1
11 |9BT 0601 603 [& Wb M6 X 16 2
12 | 9NP 0600 043 |FAuwtwb M6 2
13 | 116 0515 000 |#La'h A )
14 | 116 0516 000 |='hftx A g
15 |9CD 0601 403 [#7axy' M6 X 14 8
16 | 9SW 0600 003 |~"24"H' % ¢ 6 22
17 | 9NC 0600 003 |[770Fyh M6 4
18 | 116 2221 000 |o—#Y—h~'— BL 1
19 | 116 2222 000 |o—AY—h~'— BR 1
20 | 116 0519 001 [#L=2"L B 2
21 | 116 0535 000 |='A4Hz B 2
22 | 9NT 0600 003 [+vh M6 10
23 | 9BW 0601 643 |Fatk vk M6 X 16 1
24 | M67 0915 000 [E74 "4 % 4
25 | 116 2223 000 [=wxhn'— 1
26 | 116 2224 000 |&¥/'shn'— AL 1
27 | 116 2225 000 [#¥'ahn'— AR I
28 | 9NW 0600 003 [Fairtyh M6 4
29 | 116 2228 000 [Faun'y A 4
30 | 116 2229 000 [Faun'vy B 2
31 | 9BT 0601 203 [K Wb M6 X 12 12
32 | 9NP 0600 053 |Utyh M6 b
33 | 116 2230 000 [HARHA~'—L |
34 | 116 2231 000 [#4FH~'—R |
35 | 144 2559 001 |&"VY |
36 | 111 1512 001 |77 un'—C |
37 | 8MA 0014 000 |An'=Tr¥ ka4 2
38 | 8MA 0084 000 |k Aahz—0 1
39 SMA 0009 000 Tt walyimle—i |
10 | S73 1120 000 |=wApMiv—4 2




G. Pt A ZE R

by 4l

EroREETY

f1maER - TRABR




G. PR A ZE %

AR &=k M sh A B $ ik Wi #5
1 116 1511 001 |~k Fa—7" 15R 2
2 116 1513 001 |[~hrFa—7" 22R 1
3 116 1514 001 |»~irFa—7" 221, |
4 116 1515 000 |4vF—Fa—7" 2
5 116 1516 000 |z FatyFa—7"' 92
6 |S66 1401 031 |YAu—4—t"v 4
7 | 9RP 0620 003 [RE'Y 6 |
8 |RO5 0312 000 [=099 A S1L HHUTIIN 1
9 RO5 0319 000 [=9mY'A SIR LTS |
10 | RO5 0311 000 |zt A S2L ST 5
11 | RO5 0318 000 |=mv'A S2R M TV 5
12 | R14 0515 000 [YANWrE Vb M10 12
13 | 9SW 1000 003 |~'24"H'% o 10 12
14 | PNT 1000 003 [+}h M10 12
15 | 9TL 1001 300 [A~"+ 10X 13 |
16 |9TL 1701 900 [A~F 17X 19 |
17 | 116 2298 000 |H FRITYHAEYAL Y3 1
18 | KNI 2007 AA [F'yZAANT 1
19 | KN1 3001 AA [A2Ya—FFAn 1 . see o
20 | KN1 5001 AA [y—nn'ys | || TP RS
21 Ly VN T Y AL a 1







.

%Enﬂnnﬁ

P AR T S

T IN—YYZ B

GB100OLN—-350
MC-A1D




M AT YUHT BN -
1. BOLT, SPRING, COVER

BHES STHS HEES HREH = = EaiEm » Serial Mo. (From~To)

No. R/N Parts Mo. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)

1 KBI0O13AA 1YY" URUY 1
STAND, ENGINE

2 KUT4039AA 2307 & Wb 4
BOLT, FLANGE

3 B155B08X020 239N & M 2
BOLT, STUD

4 KG34046AB A2y 1
SPRING, GOV

5 KM50044BA T\ A7 1
PIPE, TAIL

6 WOO6D04X006K A%Ya 2
SCREW

GELODLN-3508 GBLOOLN-350B-1



J=p24.7° 39" Fe97
2.LEAD WIRE, PLUG, CAP

2
1
RHES #ITES HEES Haeh i  EHiftm = Serial MNo. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KES0069AA -1 9{% 1
WIRE, LEAD
2 FA21273 AN =07 3% 1 BPGHS
PLUG, SPARK
GBLOOLN-350B GBIB0LN-139F-2



FA" b, 72=Ihk-A
3. LABEL, FUEL HOSE

BHES miTHES HaEs HaEH @ & ERtm = Serial MWo. (From~To)
No. RN Parts No. Parts Name Mo.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~Ta)
1 KW5625TAA N 1
LABEL

2 KW56256AA =538 b ]
LABEL, CAUT I ON

3 KW52216FA =LA 0 1
LABEL, NAME

4 PO51Y04X135 J71-1h$-2 1
HOSE, FUEL

5 PO51Y0BX330 J1-IA#-2 1
HOSE, FUEL

6 KW56218AA y ] 1

1 KAS0159AA 97 1
CAP

GELODLN-350B

GBLOOLN=350B-3




Y=ty b
4. TOOL SET

el

BHES 3THS #EES B REH @ & Heitm ® Serial Mo. (From~Ta)
No. RN Parts No. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~To)
1 KN12007AA B YIAAN T 1

SPANNER, BOX
2 KN13001AA AgYak 34n I
DRIVER, SCREW
3 KN15001AA Y=k Y 1
BAG, TOOL
4 BOBOBOGX016 #° Wb 1
BOLTE&WASHER
5 W207HO6 YEas 1
WASHER
6 W405B05X025 #- 1
KEY, SUNK
1 FR56361B AMIT 29T 1 INCL. NO. 8, 9
SWITCH, STOP
8 NO30A08 TYh 1
NUT, J/S
9 W220R08 A2 YA 1
WASHER, SPG
GB100LN-3508 GB1O0OLN-350E-4




3" Afry by b

5. GASKET SET

!ﬁiﬂ* HNHES Ha%S

MEEH
Parts Name

£ 8% EfREtMm & Serial Mo. (From~To)
No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~Ta)

R/N Parts No.
1 KW39096AA
2 KCE65003AA
3 KW33016AA
4 KW34029AA
5 KW34077AA
b KH70040AA
1 KM70064AA

b ATy Y b

GASKET SET

VI W LY]
GASKET, HEAD

B AR, AYE AN -
GASKET, HEAD COVER

TV b ar

b
GASKET, CARBURETOR

7' L3 b Aryb
GASKET, CARBURETOR

77 4 Aryb
GASKET, MUFFLER
77 4 Ak
GASKET, MUFFLER

1
1
1

INCL. NO. 2-7

GBLOOLN-3508

KW30096AA




Y5 7 0y -7
(A) CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

RlER ZTHS Hads HAEEH ¥ HRME W # Serial Mo. (From~Ta)

No. R/N Parts No. Parts Mame No.Rea'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (Fram~To)
1 KB41006AA Y877 0y 1
CYLINDER BLOCK
2 FN11223 F L2 3 2
PLUG, DRAIN
3 FN15746 & = T 1
BEARING, BALL
4 FR41845 W=k 1
OIL SEAL
5 ZZ70013A N Ay 2
GASKET
GELOOLN-350B KEOO201AA




Mo AN DT

(B) CYLINDER HEAD GROUP

RUFE WTES SHaEs BREH & Hibwsm = Serial No. (From~Ta)
No. R/M Parts No. Parts Mame No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~To)
1 KCO2059AA YIYET AL TEYT 1 WITH B155B06X080
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

2 KV24009AA AA" b 2
TAPPET

3 KV33005AA T4 V7" 1
VALVE, INTAKE

4 KV42002AA I Ak B7° 1
VALVE, EXHAUST

5 KV55010AA NN AU 2
SPRING, VALVE

6 KV64002AA N VTR UET Y51 2
RETAINER, VALVE SPG

7 KV71013AA 7" Wiany 2
ROD, PUSH

8 KV02005AA 09h- 7-L 7¥47° Y 1 INCL. NO. 9-15
ROCKER ARM ASSY

9 KV74009AA 7 b=} 1
PLATE

10 KV72012AA 0YA7-4 1
ARM, ROCKER

1 KVI2013AA  B7h7-A 1
ARM, ROCKER

12 KU23013AA 19} 2
NUT

GH100LN-3508

KCODZ01AADODL




YN8 Ay 5 NV-T
(B) CYLINDER HEAD GROUP

RHES TES HLES maE 8 % Hmftm = Serial No. (From~To)
No. RN Parts Mo. Parts Mame No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial MNo. (From~To)
13 KV73004AA 77 YARAYYa 2
SCREW, ADJUST
14 KV75009BA Ik 2
SHAFT
15 FR34111 £ AME WYY 2
CLIP, PISTON PIN
16 KW21018BA N N2 ATh—h 1
SEAL, VALVE STEM
17 BBO0DA0GX016  27% & Wb 4
BOLT, FLANGE
18 BBOOBOBX0SS  7274%" & M 4
BOLT, FLANGE
19 KU44001AA FOINE Y 2
PIN, DONEL
20 KC65003AA YR BT AR 1
GASKET, HEAD
GBIOOLN=-350B KCOOZ01AADOL



Ay R AN =4 W=7°
(C) HEAD COVER GROUP

RHES SIS HEaEs W RER B o Hftm = Serial No. (From~To)}
Mo, R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From—~To)
1 KCO9015AA AYE AN = T2 ) 1
HEAD COVER ASSY

2 BBOSBO6X012 2344 & kb 3
BOLT, FLANGE

3 KW33016AA B ATYE, AR B - 1

GASKET, HEAD COVER

GBLOOLN-3508 KCOOZ11AA




=2 =" =7

(D) CASE COVER GROUP

RHES HITHE HEES i o B ENttw = Serial No. (From~Ta)
Ho. RN Parts Mo. Parts Mame No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial MNo. (From~Ta)
1 FN15746 B =N 7YY 1
BEARING, BALL

2 KBG1009AA D392 - 1
COVER, CRANKCASE

3 KGOT1007AA Y 7077 1 INCL. NO. 4
GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY

4 KG14006AA N 1R 1
SLIDER, GOV

5 KG22004AA AL 1
SHAFT, GOV

6 KW22003AA Tk 1
OIL SEAL

1 KL21006EA HM =y 1 INCL. NO. 9
GAUGE, OIL

8 KL21013AA M =Y 1 INCL. NO. 9
GAUGE, OIL

9 KW23003AA i VYl 2
O-RING

10 ST11X62X030 & —pA" 7)uh’ 1 #6203
BEARING, BALL

11 BBOOBOGX025 23u%" # M 6
BOLT, FLANGE

12 KU44001AA FOIpE » 2
PIN, DOWEL

GBLOOLN-3508 KCOD2Z LBAGDZ2




=20\ =4 v=-7°
(D) CASE COVER GROUP

RHES @iTEs ERES ESEH & HAEm = Serial No. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts MNo. Parts Name Mo.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~Ta)

13 W200HO6 7Y% 1
WASHER

GB1OOLN-3508 KCODZZ1BADOZ



haVhRIN W=7

(E) CRANKSHAFT GROUP

RE®RS wITHS HEES iR EH B &% Hatm = Serial Mo. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts Mo. Parts Mame Mo.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KDO2065AB N3 TENT Y 1 INCL. NO. 2, 3

CRANKSHAFT ASSY
2 KDO6004AB vl % 1
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT
3 KDI0016AA *- 1
KEY, WOODRUFF
4 KU39008AC Yh 1
SHIM
5 KDI0016AA ¥ 1
KEY, WOODRUFF
6 KV01207BB BhAIRTEST Y 1 INCL. NO. 7, 8
CAMSHAFT ASSY
1 KV83009AH EY 1
PIN
8 S500P03 ATy Ny 1
SNAP RING
GR1OOLN=350B KDOOZ01 JAODL




(4 9723: A /A e

(F) PISTON & ROD GROUP

RRES mITEHS HaAES HaEsH B OEEE MW = Serial Mo, (From~To)
No. RN Parts No. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~Ta)
1 KDO3025AA AT 0YY TV 1 STD INCL. NO. 2

CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1 1 KDO3025BA AT 0YE TEu7 Y 1 US 0.25 INCL.NO. 2
CONMECTING ROD ASSY
1 2 KDO3025CA TV e Fev7 1 US 0.50 INCL.NO.2
CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 BBOOBO6X025 737v% & Mb 2
BOLT, FLANGE
3 KP15006AA E Ak 1 STD
PISTON
3 1 KP15006BA £ Ak 1 0S 0.25
PISTON
3 2 KP15006CA E Ak 1 0S 0.50
PISTON
4 KP55006AA B ARUE 1
PIN, PISTON
5 KPO2018AA B AR 1Y 1 STD
PISTON RING SET
5 1 KPO2018BA VIS D13 1 0S 0.25
PISTON RING SET
5 2 KP0O2018CA B AR Y b 1 0S 0.50
PISTON RING SET
6 KPA0002AA B ARUE wUYT” 2
GLIP, PISTON PIN
GBLOOLN-3508 KPOO20 LAA




U AT
(G) MAGNETO GROUP

= o Enftmw =
Mo Req'd Inte Remarks

Serial Mo. {(From~To)
Serial Mo. (From~To)

BHES €8 #BLES BREH
Mo. R/N Parts No. Parts Name
1 KE12031AA 274 H{=h

FLYWHEEL
2 KE24021AA A" 2953034
COIL, IGNITION
3 KE42037AA 730 07
CAP, PLUG
4 KE90244AA i
FAN
5 BBOSBOEX025 7304 # b
BOLT, FLANGE
6 FR41231 TYh
NUT

1
1
1

GBLOOLN-350B

KEOQ201PA




P90 =7
(H) AIR CLEANER GROUP

BU#HS BITES #SFS HREH ff & HikEm = Serial No. (From~To)
No. RN Parts No. Parts Name No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~To)
1 KAOT1091AAQ01 HY=tir-2 1
CASE, CLEANER

2 KAOT091AAQ02 H)—tHin - 1
COVER, CLEANER

3 KAOT091AA003 N 9Eu” 1
PACKING

4 KAO1092BA004 HY—FILiuvh 1
ELEMENT, CLEANER

5 ZZ70002R 74 F1-7 1
TUBE, BREATHER

6 B155B06X080  R3Yh & Mb 2
BOLT, STUD

1 BBODAOGX020 77v%" & Kb 1
BOLT, FLANGE

8 N801A06 230% T 2
NUT, FLANGE

GB1O0LN=-3008 KAOOZ01ABOOL




7" VA V7
(I) CARBURETOR GROUP

BH&HS &ifHE H®HEeHS HaaH A B Emitm = Serial No. (From~Ta)
No. RN Parts MNo. Parts Name No.Rea'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KK12046AC H27 U3 F) 1 INCL. NO. 2-26
GARBURETOR (F)

2 KK12046AA002 Z0Y kN 17" 1
VALVE, THROTTLE

3 KK15016AA003 A9Ya 1
SCREW

4 KK12046AA004 3-In" 7" 1
VALVE, CHOKE

5 KK15016AA005 2411 2
SCREW

6 KK12046AA009 A7° Yuy” 1
SPRING

7 KK12046AA010 A%Ya 1
SCREW

8 KKT101IFF100 ==} " 17" 1
VALVE, NEEDLE

9 KK12008AEO1T Y47 1
CLIP

10 KK12008AEQ12 " » 1
PIN

11 KK12008AE013 7o-} 1
FLOAT

12 KK12046AA015 ARY MY b 1
SHAFT, THROTTLE

GBLOOLN=-3508 KKQO201AC001




7" L35 -7
(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

—
18—

BHES 2THS HAES MREH ¥ ERE N A Serial No. (From~To)
Ho. RN Parts MNo. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
13 KK12008AEQ15 n'wu4” 1

PACKING
14 KK12008AEQ16 I 1
SEAL
15 KK14001AAQ18 #° A%y 1
GASKET
16 KK13025BH018 70-bun’ 1
CHAMBER, FLOAT
17 KK13019BHO16 #-yuy° 1
O0-RING
18 KK13019BHO17 #" Wb 1
BOLT
19 KK12046AA022 F3-9Ln" - 1
LEVER, CHOKE
20 KK12008AEQ18 Yuy” 1
RING
21 KK12008AEO19 5~ 1
SEAL
22 KK12008AE020 '»9° 1
RING
23 KK12008AE021 vy 1
RING
24 KK12046AA027 A44/R° b 1
NOZZLE, MAIN
GBLOOLN-3508 KEOO201LACOO1



7 V3T VT
(1) CARBURETOR GROUP

12

26

BHES @iT#Es #8E9 HREH B % Emitwm = Serial Mo. (From=~To)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~Ta}
25 KK12046AA028 A4{v%" 19} 1
JET, MAIN
26 KK74508AA375 n {0YbY" 19 1
JET, PILOT
27 KK32006AA {vyal—% 1
INSULATOR
28 KK90058AA FI-Hun' - 1
LEVER, CHOKE
29 KW34029AA WL ArYb 1
GASKET, CARBURETOR
30 KW34077AA e Wiyl 1
GASKET, CARBURETOR
31 FR64255J 21-1pF1-7" 1
TUBE, FUEL
GBLOOLN-350B KEOG201ACOOL



3y MI=n" 2 =7

(J) CONTROL PANEL GROUP

14
15

No. R/N

RHE#S aT#8 HE2ES
Parts No.

R
Parts Name

# &% ElizA = Serial Mo. (From~To)
No.Rea'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From—~Tao)

1
2
3

10
11
12

KGO3045CA
KUB0023AA
KU14038BA
KU60016AA

HO51D05X012
B751A04X008

KR30008AA
S500P04

KG35010BA
KG22019AA
KG31026AA

B800B06X020

kA= N R TEYTY
CONTROL PANEL ASSY
A7y
SPRING

Aha

SCREW, PAN-CRS
3w

CLAMP

A7

SCREW, PAN-CRS
s

BOLT, CRS
Ak

STOPPER

ATY7 )y’
SNAP RING
Y5=422" Uuh’
SPRING, RETURN
BN AT
SHAFT, GOV
Bt -
LEVER, GOV
J35%° & M
BOLT, FLANGE

1
2
2

INCL. NO. 2-9

L=30mm

INCL. NO. 12,13

GBLOOLN-350B

KGOOZOLE]




v A= 07 W=7

(J) CONTROL PANEL GROUP

14
15

RUHE wTHS H8%S maEEH 2 B ERitim # Serial MNo. (From~Ta)
Mo. R/N Parts No. Parts Name Mo.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo. (From~Ta)
13 KU23019AA 44 1
NUT

14 KG41028AA By |
ROD, GOV

15 KG42031AA nyE A7°Yuh” 1
SPRING, ROD

16 KGI0015AA 797% 1
WASHER

17 KGI0016AA ¥ Ab v-p 1
SEAL, DUST

18 KH40099AA b7 AN = 1
COVER, TOP

19 KUT0006AA  AYy7' 1
CLIP

20 BBOSBOGX012  23u% & Mb 1
BOLT, FLANGE

21 B8OSBO6X016 2704 & M 1
BOLT, FLANGE

GBLOOLN-3508

KGOOZ01B]




J7UAN =4 W=7
(K) FAN COVER GROUP
3
6
RHES wiTH#S HaHRS HREH ff B Hit W = Serial No. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KH24005CA 70N - 1
COVER, FAN
2 KH40100AA Yy A - 1
COVER, CYLINDER
3 KHI0075AA N =493y 1
RUBBER CUSHION
4 KH30075BA N =Yy 1
RUBBER CUSHION
] KH30075CA e Y PEY 1
RUBBER CUSHION
6 BBOSBO6X012  73u%° & Ihb 5
BOLT, FLANGE
GB1OOLN-3508 KHOO201PA



5995 v-7°
(M) TANK GROUP

s—&

RHES TS #aES BREH  m ERiEm = Serial Mo. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~Ta)
1 KF04124ED 71-IM3Y) TES7') 1 INCL. NO. 2, 3

FUEL TANK ASSY
2 KF05021AA dohI TEVT) 1
TANK CAP ASSY
3 KF40003DA 71-IRI{ MG 1
FILTER, FUEL
4 B8OSBOEX020 734" & Wb 3
BOLT, FLANGE
5 FRG67419 war 1
CLIP
GB100LN-3508 KFOO201AB



999" V-7
(N) COCK GROUP

— B

/

BHEE wIT#H8 ©LES HREH f m Emism & Serial No. (From~Ta)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Name No.Reag'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KF31037AA 71-1)h2%9 1 INCL. NO. 2-5
COCK, FUEL

2 KF31035AA012 " Y3uy° 1
PACKING

3 KF31036AA106 #Y9)° 1
CUP

4 KF31035AA003 21-102{A% 1
FILTER, FUEL

5 KF31035AA102 o' w$u9° 1
PACKING

6 B800DAO6X012  730%" & Mb 1
BOLT, FLANGE

1 FR53226 nyr 2
CLIP

8 FR67419 Wy 1
CLIP

GELOOLN-350B KFOOZ1 LAADOL




Ya{WA5-59" V-7

(R) RECOIL STARTER GROUP

No. R/N

RU#ES HTHE HRES

Parts No.

Lt

Parts Name

B HEHfitw =
Mo.Reg'd Inte Remarks

Serial MNo. (From~To)
Serial MNo. (From~To)

1

L4 T < T ]

10
11
12

KS02104AD
KS20128AD001
KS20080AD002

YI{NA5-5 TE47")
RECOIL STARTER

A93-3-2

CASE, STARTER
AN AFNAT Yoy
SPRING, SPIRAL

I|-

KS20128AD003 ')-M

KS20128AD004
KS20080AD00S
KS20080AD006

KS20128AD007 )3

KS20080AD009
KS20080AD010
KS30057AA

BBOOAOEX010K

REEL
ALY
GUIDE
7" b=k 277Uy
SPRING, BRAKE

Ana
SCREW

T=

RETAINER

n-7

ROPE

vl

HANDLE

Ag-47" -
PULLEY, STARTER
7395 & M
BOLT, FLANGE

ASSY

1
1
1

INCL. NO. 2-11

GELOOLN-3508

KES002215A




230" V=7

(S) MUFFLER GROUP

77 " Ahub
GASKET, MUFFLER

RHES 2ITHS ERES nREH & m HEHRitm = Serial Mo. (From~To)
No. R/N Parts No. Parts Mame Wo.Reg'd Inte Remarks Serial Mo, (From~To)
1 KM15101AA Y77 1
MUFFLER

2 KM25078AA Y251 - 1
COVER, MUFFLER

3 BBOOAOGX008BK 7344 & M 2
BOLT, FLANGE

4 BBOOAOEX016K 27u%" # Mk 1
BOLT, FLANGE

5 KUS0007JA  7°31 (
BUSH

6 KMIO187AA 4" 32 94 1
GLASS WOOL

7 KM30027AA I3 -Rbn" 47" 1
PIPE, EXHAUST

8 KM70064AA 77 0" AUk 1
GASKET, MUFFLER

9 KMI0182AA n - 1
COVER

10 N801AD6 73%° HIb 3
NUT, FLANGE

11 2770028C IZANAT YT TR 2
NUT, CONICAL SPG

12 KM70040AA 1

GBLOOLN-3508

KMOOZ 1 EBCOO1




AN =9 h-7"
(X) COVER GROUP

2
REEE wITES HaEs HREH 2 5 Eaftw = Serial No. (From~Ta)
Mo. R/N Parts No. Parts Name Mo.Req'd Inte Remarks Serial No. (From~To)
1 KR40038AA 0k AN - 1
COVER, FRONT
2 KUT12025AA R9E" Y9 242 1 L=10mm
TAP-SCREW
3 KU12025CA e U0 20 1 L=25mm
TAP-SCREW
GB1OOLN-350B KROOZ2018A






TO VAP EBHERSH

=@

Dk Dok Oef Do Dok Dok Oof 48

5]
g.mmmnﬁﬁMhH

AEMP{SMEEESTH

TRARNRERS

E

o NJAINIINEEN

T363-0017
T018-0134
T018-0134
T994-0012
T960-0102
T940-1104
T310-0853
T 322-0026
T379-2105
T 388-8008
T501-6233
T 790-0047

BEETRBINTHTBEB2TEI®DI7T
BERIZMEFHSENBERHFRER/ T2
BEHREZHMEFHSENBERFRER/TF2-2
WwrREEHXFEAHF X 920

MRARWMBTEET—EIE -
AR ER©SEBERB F M 2617
WMWK F ™ E A BT WL 1828
#h X R E B m B & 6454
$E B M OB W M Ok F o183
EHFBRREHHEH 8% N 4968
I E R A B S MR B R 370
2ERLLERFEFEIT B 2318

;8
T
T
i
T
1
ik
Ta

Ta
Ta
T

T

048(771) 1181
0184(43)4160
0184(43) 4160
023(654)0681
0241(553) 0885
0258(23)1329

029(241)3751 ~2

0289(76)0187
027(268)3119
026(293) 4888
058(393) 0041
089(973)2325

FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX.
FAX,
FAX,
FAX.
FAX.

D48{771)1529
0184(43)4120
0184 (4314120
023(654) 7287
024(553)6768
0258(23) 1354
029(241)3752
0289(76) 0069
027(268) 3862
026{293)0815
058(393)3014
089(973) 2563




	MC-A1D_a1
	MC-A1D_a2
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_01
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_02
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_03
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_04
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_05
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_06
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_07
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_08
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_09
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_10
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_11
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_12
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_13
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_14
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_15
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_16
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_17
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_18
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_19
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_20
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_21
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_22
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_23
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_24
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_25
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_26
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_27
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_28
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_29
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_30
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_31
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_32
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_33
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_34
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_35
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_36
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_37
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_38
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_39
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_40
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_41
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_42
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_43
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_44
	MC-A1D_1_ページ_45
	MC-A1D_b3
	MC-A1D_b4

